_ of

Sheet 1

HUMBOLDT COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Change Requested by: Engineer						
CCO No.	Suppl. No.	Contract No. 217101	Road Various Locations	Federal Number(s) HSIPL-5904(16	-	

To: Highway Specialty Company, Inc. Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Engineer

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

1) Increase the authorized quantities of the following items of work due to normal quantity overruns associated with the planned construction and adjustments to fit field conditions: Item No. 8, Guard Railing Delineator; Item No. 10, Midwest Guardrail System (Steel Post); Item No. 17, Alternative In-Line Terminal System; Item No. A4, Guard Railing Delineator; and Item No. A6, Midwest Guardrail System (Steel Post). 2) Decrease the authorized quantities of the following items of work due to normal quantity underruns associated with the planned construction and adjustments to fit field conditions: Item No. 4, Temporary Silt Fence; Item No. 5, Treated Wood Waste; Item No. 9, Reset Roadside Sign (One Post); and Item No. 19, Buried Post End Anchor. 3) Provide compensation for authorized extra work.

1) Increase in Bid Item at Bid Item Price:

Item No. 8, Guard Railing Delineator 34 EA (8.7%) @ \$13.00 / EA = \$442.00 (+8.7%)

Item No. 10, Midwest Guardrail System (Steel Post) 287.0 LF (3.9%) @ \$33.50 / LF = \$9,614.50 (+3.9%)

Item No. 17, Alternative In-Line Terminal System 1 EA (4.3%) @ \$3,650.00 / EA = \$3,650.00 (+4.3%)

Item No. A4, Guard Railing Delineator 9 EA (21.4%) @ \$13.00 / EA = \$117.00 (+21.4%)

Item No. A6, Midwest Guardrail System (Steel Post) 51.5 LF (6.2%) @ \$39.50 / LF = \$2,034.25 (+6.2%)

Total Increase: \$15,857.75

2) Decrease in Bid Item at Bid Item Price:

Item No. 4, Temporary Silt Fence 500.0 LF (100%) @ \$7.50 / LF = \$3,750.00 (-100%)

Item No. 5, Treated Wood Waste 18,525.0 LBS (18.6%) @ \$0.15 / LBS = \$2,778.75 (-18.6%)

Item No. 9, Reset Roadside Sign (One Post) 22.0 EA (88.0%) @ \$98.00 / EA = \$2,156.00 (-88.0%)

Item No. 11, Guardrail Retaining Wall 22.0 LF (41.3%) @ \$95.00 / LF = \$2,945.00 (-41.3%)

Item No. 19, Buried Post End Anchor 1 EA (50%) @ \$2,500.00 / EA = \$2,500.00 (-50%)

						Atta	chment 2
		DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC	C WORKS	Sheet	2	_ of	2
-			Change Red	quested by:	Engineer	\boxtimes	Contractor
CCO No.	Suppl. No.	Contract No.	Road	Federal N			
2	0	217101	Various Locations		HSIPL-5	904(1	61)
		ty Company, Inc.	Contractor				
specification	rected to make ons for this contr	the following changes from the	e plans and specifications or do the following der is not effective until approved by the	ng described	work not in	ncluded	in the plans and
			ices to be paid. (Segregate between additional		ract price a	arood a	rian and force
account.)	Unless otherwise	stated, rates for rental of equipm	nent cover only such time as equipment is actu	ally used and	no allowand	greed p	nice and force
time. The la	ast percentage sh	nown is the net accumulated incr	ease or decrease from the original quantity in t	he Engineer's	Estimate	O WIII D	e made for fale
Z) Decire	ase III blu II	tem at Bid Item Price:	(Continued)				
Item	No. A2, Treat	ted Wood Waste					
1,760) LBS (14.6%) @ \$0.20 / LBS = \$352.	.00 (-14.6%)				
ltem	No A5 Pese	et Roadside Sign (One P	oot\				
1.0 E	A (11.1%) @	\$98.00 / EA = \$98.00 (-	ost) 11 1%)				
Total	Decrease:	(\$14,579.75)					
There shall be no adjustment of the contract unit price for Item No. 9, 11, and 19 in accordance with Section 9-1.06C, "Decrease of More Than 25 Percent," of the Standard Specifications.							
In accordance with the provisions of Section 9-1.06D, Eliminated Items, of the Standard Specifications, the adjustment due to the elimination of Item No. 4 is zero since no costs were incurred.							
3) Extra	Work at Ag	reed Lump Sum Price:					
In accordance with the provisions of Section 4-1.05, Changes and Extra Work, and Section 9-1.04, Force Account, of the Standard Specifications, provide compensation for the extra work authorized by the Engineer and listed in EWB No. 1-11.							
For this specified work, the Contractor agrees to accept a lump sum payment of \$60,765.91 . This sum shall constitute full compensation for the work, complete in-place, including all markups.							
			Estimated Cost: D	ecrease	Increase	\$ 6	52,043.91
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: NO ADJUSTMENT							
Submitted by							
Signature	Valor.	S. by	(Print name & title) Charles A. Dory, P.E., Resid	ent Engine	eer		Date 7/24/2022
	al Recommende	ed by	1			***************************************	
Signature		nensen	(Print name & title)	O: 11 = .		*********	Date
	1 /	HUNCH	Angi Sorensen, P.E., Assoc.	Civil Engi	neer		8-8-22
Signature	er Approval by	AM.	(Print name & title)			w.rs/p	Date / O /

Thomas K. Mattson, P.E., Director of Public Works

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by / /		
Signature / /	(Print name & title)	Date
MaTMINT	MATI MARRIOTI SE P.M	8-5-2022
	CEM-4900 (OLD HC-5 REV. 8/97)	